## L15000053282

| (Re                     | questor's Name)    |             |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| (Ad                     | dress)             |             |
| (Ad                     | dress)             |             |
| (Cit                    | ry/State/Zip/Phone | e #)        |
| PICK-UP                 | ☐ WAIT             | MAIL        |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Nar  | ne)         |
| (Do                     | cument Number)     |             |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates     | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:    |             |
|                         |                    |             |
|                         |                    |             |
|                         |                    |             |
|                         |                    |             |



400269888614

02/25/15--01011--017 \*\*155.00

FILED

15 HAR 25 PH 1: 00

Office Use Only

MAR 2 6 2015

T. BROWN

UL 44)

| • .                       |  |
|---------------------------|--|
|                           |  |
|                           | 2/24/15  |
| ,                         | 1  |
| <del> </del>              |  |
|                           | COVER LETTER FOR SUBHITTAL                       |
|                           | OF PENCLES of INCORPORATION.                     |
|                           |  |
| <del>!' ''. '!! '!'</del> |  |
|                           |  |
| •                         | PLEASE PROCESS AND PROVIDE CENTIFICATE           |
|                           | FOR THE ATTOCHED CORPORATION.                    |
|                           | •  |
|                           | My NAME IS PEBBLES L. CARSON.                    |
|                           | My Phone NUMBER 15 704-450-8529.                 |
|                           | PLEASE CONGOCT ME IF YOU HAVE<br>ANY OPUESTIONS. |
|                           | ANY OPUBSTIONS                                   |
|                           |  |
|                           | Pelble of Carson                                 |
|                           | Telbles of Carson                                |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           | 175  |
|                           | 1 2 3  |
|                           | <u> </u>   |
|                           | T55  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |
|                           |  |



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 10, 2015

PEBBLES L CARSON 216 AFTON SQUARE UNIT 309 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

SUBJECT: SERENITY PLACE, LLC Ref. Number: W15000017146

We have received your document for SERENITY PLACE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P94000082674, SERENITY PLACE, INC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown
Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 815A00004895

www.sunbiz.org

Pebbles L. Carson 216 Afton Square, Suite 309 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

March 23, 2015

Division Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: Serenity Place, LLC Ref. Number: W15000017146

We are writing in response to the limited liability corporation for Serenity Place. After review and in accordance with your letter dated March 13, 2015, we are re-submitting the articles of incorporation under new name. Thank you for your assistance and processing and filing our documents now.

Sincerely Pebbles J. Carson

Pebbles L. Carson

Owner

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 13, 2015

PEBBLES L CARSON 216 AFTON SQUARE UNIT 309 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

SUBJECT: SERENITY PLACE, LLC Ref. Number: W15000017146

We have received your document for SERENITY PLACE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P94000082674, SERENITY PLACE, INC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 815A00004895

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:  | 75 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15  | _ wake s |
|--|--|----------|
|  |  | milens.  |
| Serenity Choice Place, LLC.  | 15 HAR 25  | inder!   |
| (Must end with the words "Limited L  | iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")   | 7 8 2    |
| ARTICLE II - Address:  | The season I instead I inhilling Commons in  | 1:00     |
| The mailing address and street address of the principal offi   | ce of the Limited Liability Company is.  | B        |
| Principal Office Address:  | Mailing Address:   |          |
| 216 Afton Square   | 216 Afton Square   |          |
| Unit 309   | Unit 309   |          |
| Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714   | Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714   |          |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R another business entity with an active Florida registration. | egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or   |          |
| The name and the Florida street address of the registered a  | gent are:  |          |
| Pebbles L. Carson  |  |          |
| Name   |  |          |
| 216 Afton Square, Unit 309   |  |          |
| Florida street address (P.O. Box   | NOT acceptable)  |          |
| Altamonte Springs  | FL 32714   |          |
| City   | Zip  |          |
| Having been named as registered agent and to accept serv<br>the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept t  | rice of process for the above stated limited liability compa<br>the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in th |          |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

| <u> </u>  | Name and Address;   |
|---|---|
| AMBR" = Authorized Member   |   |
| MGR" = Manager  |   |
| <u>Dwner</u>  | Pebbles L. Carson   |
|   | 216 Afton Square, Unit 309  |
|   | Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714  |
| Manager   | Horace G. Skinner   |
|   | 331 Falling Leaf Way  |
|   | Casselberry, Florida 32707  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| <del></del>   |   |
|   | <del></del>   |
|   | <del></del>   |
| Too attack mont if a conson   |   |
| V: Effective date, if other than the date tive date is listed, the date must be sp  | e of filing: (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90   |
| ctive date is listed, the date must be sp filing.)  E. VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:   | ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  |
| V: Effective date, if other than the date etive date is listed, the date must be sp filing.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.   | ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  |
| Signature of a me (In accordance with section and if am aware that any false infor  | ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  |
| Signature of a me  (In accordance with section and if am aware that any false infor   | ember or an authorized representative of a member.  205.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document er the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)   |
| V: Effective date, if other than the date stive date is listed, the date must be sp filing.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation under lam aware that any false inforconstitutes a third degree felorical states. | ember or an authorized representative of a member.  05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document er the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. |

Page 2 of 2